FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PROPERTY CONTACTS BY CENTER (March 2001):

For agency property financial reporting policy matters, contact:

Dmarks@hq.nasa.gov
Phone: 202 358-0989  FAX: 202 358-2952


Darwina Marks 

Financial Management Division

Code BF, NASA Headquarters

Washington, DC  20546

For operations level property financial reporting matters on specific contracts at a NASA center, contact the Finance office for that center listed below:


Ames Research Center

Moffett Field, CA  94035-1000

Maxima Torres

Code CFR, Mail Stop 203-19

Phone: (650) 604-1569

Fax No.:  (650) 604-1191

Internet Address:

mtorres@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA  23681-0001

Ramona C White

Mail Stop 147

Phone:  (757) 864-2096

Fax No.:  (757) 864-8101

Internet Address:

R.C.White@larc.nasa.gov


Dryden Flight Research Center

P.O. Box 273

Edwards, CA  93523-0273

Donald Simmons

Code CF, Mail Stop 1013

Phone:  (661) 276-3734

Fax No.:  (661) 276-2836

Internet Address:

don.simmons@mail.dfrc.nasa.gov

John H. Glenn Research Center at Lewis Field
21000 Brookpark Road 

Cleveland, OH  44135-3191

Robert Strunak

Code 0224/ MS 500 - 303

Phone:  (216) 433-2199

Fax No.:  (216) 433-3884

Internet Address:

Robert.T.Strunak@grc.nasa.gov 



Goddard Space Flight Center 

Regional Finance Center (RFO)

Greenbelt Road

Greenbelt, MD  20771-0001

Ronald Lassiter

Mailstop 157.0

Phone:  (301) 286-4654

Fax No.:  (301) 286-1749

Internet Address:

rlassite@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov

Headquarters

Regional Finance Center (RFO)

Greenbelt Road

Greenbelt, MD  20771-0001

Michelle Thomas

Mailstop 157.0

Phone:  (301) 286-6191

Fax No.:  (301) 286-2063

Internet Address:

mathomas@pop100.gsfc.nasa.gov


Marshall Space Flight Center
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL  35812-0001

Pamela Chabelal

Code RS20

Phone:  (256) 544-7296

Fax No.:  (256) 544-4479

Internet Address:

Pamela.Chabelal@msfc.nasa.gov

Johnson Space Center

Houston, TX  77058-3696

Kevin L Candee

Code LF631

Phone:  (281) 483-4827

Fax No.:  (281) 483-6205

Internet Address:

kevin.l.candee1@jsc.nasa.gov


John C. Stennis Space Center
Stennis Space Center, MS  39529-6000

Jennifer Spence

Code EA20

Phone:  (228) 688-7102

Fax No.:  (228) 688-7915

Internet Address:

Jennifer.Spence@ssc.nasa.gov
Kennedy Space Center
Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899-0001

Georgina Barrial

Code GG-B-C1

Phone:  (321) 867-3800

Fax No.:  (321) 867-3785

Internet Address:

Georgina.Barrial-1@ksc.nasa.gov

NASA CONTRACT PROPERTY CONTACTS BY CENTER (March 2001)

For agency property policy matters, contact:

Billie.Wilchek@hq.nasa.gov
Phone: 202 358-2301  FAX: 202 358-3235


Billie Wilchek 

Manager, Contract Property Programs

Code JG, NASA Headquarters

Washington, DC  20546-0001

For operations level property matters on specific contracts at a NASA center, contact the Industrial Property Office for that center listed below: (The contract number prefix for each center is also listed to help you identify the appropriate IPO.)


NAS1-:

NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

ATTN: Susan Tillman, Mail Code: 377 

Hampton, VA  23681-2199

Phone: (757) 864-2064

FAX: (757) 864-8196

S.C.Tillman@larc.nasa.gov

NAS2-:

NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER

ATTN: Evelyn Warren, Mail Code: 255-2

Moffett Field, CA 94035-1000

Phone: (650) 604-5681

FAX: (650) 604-1796

ewarren@mail.arc.nasa.gov 



NAS2- (D): 

NASA DRYDEN FLIGHT RESEARCH CNTR

ATTN: Jean Manning, Mail Code D-1100

Edwards, CA 93523-0273

Phone: (805) 258-2590

FAX: (805) 258-2010

Jean.Manning@dfrc.nasa.gov

NAS3-:  (formerly Lewis)

NASA GLENN RESEARCH CENTER

ATTN: Jacqueline Barbetta, Mail Code 21-9

21000 Brookpark Road

Cleveland, OH  44135-3191

Phone: (216) 433-3069

FAX: (216) 433-5807

Jacqueline.Barbetta@grc.nasa.gov


NAS5- (GSFC)  and NASW- (HQ) contracts: 

NASA GODDARD SPACE FLIGHT CENTER 

ATTN: David Gruntman, Mail Code: 235.1 

Greenbelt Road 

Greenbelt, MD 20771-0001 

Phone: (301) 286-3385 

FAX: (301) 286-1644 

gruntman@pop200.gsfc.nasa.gov

NAS7-:

NASA JET PROPULSION LABORATORY (NMO)

ATTN: Frank Malinowski, Mail Code: 180-801

4800 Oak Grove Drive

Pasadena, CA  91109-8099

Phone: (818) 354-4970

FAX: (818) 354-6051

Francis.W.Malinowski@jpl.nasa.gov


NAS8-:

NASA MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CNTR 

ATTN: David Guy, Mail Code: AD42 

Huntsville, AL 35812-0001 

Phone: (256) 544-8092 

FAX: (256)544-3223 

David.Guy@msfc.nasa.gov

NAS9- and NAS15-(Space Station):

NASA JOHNSON SPACE CENTER

ATTN: Sina Hawsey, Mail Code: JB-3

Houston, TX  77058-3696

Phone: (281) 483-6582

FAX: (281) 483-2551

Sina.J.Hawsey1@jsc.nasa.gov


NAS10-:  

NASA KENNEDY SPACE CENTER 

ATTN: David Banks (contact), Mail Code: TA-E1 

Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899-0001

Phone: (321) 867-7517 

FAX:  (321) 867-1458 

David.Banks-1@kmail.ksc.nasa.gov

NAS13-:

STENNIS SPACE CENTER

ATTN: Vince Andres, Mail Code: RA20

Stennis Space Center, MS  39529-6000

Phone: (228) 688-3931

FAX: (228) 688-7469

Vince.Andres@ssc.nasa.gov


